AGENDA FOR CUSTER COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Custer County Election Board will hold a special meeting on April 21, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. A Notice was filed with the County Clerk on April 14, 2020. The place and address of the meeting will be the Custer County Fairgrounds, Patrick Center, Clinton, Oklahoma.

Following is a list of the business to be conducted by the County Election Board at the above-mentioned meeting:

- 1. Approve Minutes for the March 6, 2020, Presidential Preferential Primary Election.
- 2. Conduct Hearing in the Matter of the Contest of Candidacy of Dan Day: Tidwell v. Day, Cause No. 20200001.
- 3. Render decision in Tidwell v. Day, Cause 2020001.
- 4. Conduct Hearing in the Matter of the Contest of Candidacy of Allan Randall: Walker v. Randall. Cause 2020002.
- 5. Render decision in Walker v. Randall, Cause No. 2020002.
- 6. Adjourn.

Name of person posting this notice: Ann Brown

Ann Brown, Secretary

Custer County Election Board

Posted on April 20, 2020 at the Custer County Election Board